
California (PA) (0-2,0-0 PSAC) -vs- West Liberty (2-0,0-0 MEC)
11/15/25 at ASRC, West Liberty , WV

 
 

 
 
California (PA) 67

West Liberty 84

Date: 11/15/25
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 500
Site: ASRC, West Liberty , WV
Referees: Travis Jecks, Ben Syroka, Bryant Berry

Score By Period 1 2 Total
California (PA) 33 34 67
West Liberty 38 46 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Buchanan,Jordyn * 36 9-15 6-11 4-7 1-3 4 1 0 3 0 0 28
01 Arnett,Antoine * 34 7-12 1-1 2-5 2-5 7 4 2 4 1 1 17
20 Alexander,Dalman * 36 8-11 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 1 2 0 16
02 Lucas,Bryson * 33 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-8 8 2 9 5 0 1 2
11 Reynolds,Brayden * 31 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 2 3 1 2 0 2
00 Clayton,Jordan 17 1-7 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
15 Ray,Joshua 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Singleton,Brandon 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Daisy,Jayden 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Windell,Landon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-55 7-17 6-14 6-23 29 13 16 16 5 3 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-26   53.85 % 5-10   50.00 % 0-4   0.00 %
Second Half 13-29   44.83 % 2-7   28.57 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 27-55   49.1 % 7-17   41.2 % 6-14   42.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Clayton,Jordan Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Muldowney,Jamie * 26 7-13 4-6 3-5 2-5 7 2 4 3 0 1 21
10 Spadafora,Dante * 23 2-6 1-4 6-8 1-2 3 0 3 2 0 0 11
02 Hurray,Max * 17 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 6
24 Williams,Cameron * 21 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 1 0 0 2
11 Abdullah,Hayden * 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
05 Lattos,Peter 23 7-8 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 0 1 0 15
25 Pankey Jr,Terrance 21 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 4 2 0 0 7
04 Butler,Landon 17 2-5 0-3 3-3 1-3 4 3 4 1 0 1 7
13 Harris,Xavier 20 3-3 0-0 0-1 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 1 6
01 Davis,Aiden 5 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
20 Montgomery,Myles 15 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 1 2
14 Butler,Max 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-62 10-30 12-17 9-26 35 16 21 11 1 5 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-35   48.57 % 4-16   25.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
Second Half 14-27   51.85 % 6-14   42.86 % 12-16   75.00 %
Total 31-62   50.0 % 10-30   33.3 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 42 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: California (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Liberty
GOOD 3PTR by ARNETT,ANTOINE 19:45 3-0 V 3

19:29 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DALMAN(in the paint) 19:16 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by LUCAS,BRYSON --

18:51 MISS 3PTR by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CAMERON

18:40 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by SPADAFORA,DANTE
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DALMAN(in the paint) 18:28 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by LUCAS,BRYSON --

18:15 7-7 GOOD JUMPER by SPADAFORA,DANTE
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DALMAN(in the paint) 18:00 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by ARNETT,ANTOINE --

17:27 MISS JUMPER by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 17:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
16:57 MISS 3PTR by HURRAY,MAX

REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,JORDYN --
MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,BRYSON 16:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SPADAFORA,DANTE
16:35 MISS 3PTR by SPADAFORA,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,DALMAN --
MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DALMAN(in the paint) 16:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
16:05 MISS LAYUP by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARNETT,ANTOINE --
15:46 FOUL  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
15:43 SUB OUT by HURRAY,MAX
15:43 SUB OUT by SPADAFORA,DANTE
15:43 SUB OUT by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
15:43 SUB OUT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
15:43 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
15:43 SUB IN by BUTLER,LANDON
15:43 SUB IN by LATTOS,PETER
15:43 SUB IN by HARRIS,XAVIER
15:43 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
15:43 SUB IN by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE

GOOD DUNK by ALEXANDER,DALMAN(in the paint) 15:34 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by ARNETT,ANTOINE --

15:13 MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MYLES(in the paint)
BLOCK  by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN 15:13
REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRYSON --
GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,JORDYN(in the paint) 14:59 13-7 V 6

14:43 13-9 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by LATTOS,PETER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,LANDON

GOOD 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 14:12 16-9 V 7
ASSIST  by LUCAS,BRYSON --

14:01 16-11 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,LANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,MYLES

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:01
TURNOVER  by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 13:58

13:58 STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
13:43 16-13 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,XAVIER(in the paint)

FOUL  by LUCAS,BRYSON 13:43
13:42 MISS FT by HARRIS,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRYSON --
GOOD DUNK by ARNETT,ANTOINE(in the paint) 13:31 18-13 V 5



ASSIST  by LUCAS,BRYSON --
13:19 18-15 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MYLES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
GOOD 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 13:03 21-15 V 6
ASSIST  by LUCAS,BRYSON --

12:47 TURNOVER  by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
STEAL  by LUCAS,BRYSON 12:47
TURNOVER  by LUCAS,BRYSON 12:45

12:43 SUB OUT by BUTLER,LANDON
12:43 SUB OUT by LATTOS,PETER
12:43 SUB OUT by HARRIS,XAVIER
12:43 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
12:43 SUB OUT by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
12:43 SUB IN by HURRAY,MAX
12:43 SUB IN by SPADAFORA,DANTE
12:43 SUB IN by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
12:43 SUB IN by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
12:43 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAMERON

SUB OUT by ARNETT,ANTOINE 12:43
SUB IN by CLAYTON,JORDAN 12:43

12:26 MISS 3PTR by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DALMAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:20 23-15 V 8
ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN --

11:59 MISS 3PTR by SPADAFORA,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRYSON --
GOOD 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 11:46 26-15 V 11

11:17 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 11:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SPADAFORA,DANTE
10:48 26-17 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CAMERON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
MISS LAYUP by CLAYTON,JORDAN(in the paint) 10:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
10:24 26-19 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 09:54 29-19 V 10
ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN --

09:40 MISS LAYUP by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ALEXANDER,DALMAN 09:40
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,DALMAN 09:34

09:34 STEAL  by HURRAY,MAX
09:24 TURNOVER  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:24
09:24 SUB OUT by HURRAY,MAX
09:24 SUB OUT by SPADAFORA,DANTE
09:24 SUB OUT by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
09:24 SUB OUT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
09:24 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
09:24 SUB IN by BUTLER,LANDON
09:24 SUB IN by LATTOS,PETER
09:24 SUB IN by HARRIS,XAVIER
09:24 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
09:24 SUB IN by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DALMAN 09:24
SUB IN by RAY,JOSHUA 09:24
MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,JORDYN(in the paint) 09:01

09:01 BLOCK  by LATTOS,PETER
REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN,JORDYN --
GOOD JUMPER by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 08:53 31-19 V 12

08:39 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,LANDON



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CLAYTON,JORDAN 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
08:11 31-21 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LUCAS,BRYSON 07:41
07:41 SUB OUT by BUTLER,LANDON
07:41 SUB OUT by LATTOS,PETER
07:41 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
07:41 SUB IN by SPADAFORA,DANTE
07:41 SUB IN by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
07:41 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAMERON

SUB OUT by CLAYTON,JORDAN 07:41
SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 07:41
SUB IN by ARNETT,ANTOINE 07:41
SUB IN by SINGLETON,BRANDON 07:41

07:21 TURNOVER  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
TURNOVER  by ARNETT,ANTOINE 07:20

07:20 STEAL  by HARRIS,XAVIER
07:12 31-23 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,XAVIER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN(in the paint) 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
06:54 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN --
06:33 SUB OUT by HARRIS,XAVIER
06:33 SUB OUT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
06:33 SUB OUT by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
06:33 SUB IN by LATTOS,PETER
06:33 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYLES

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN 06:33
SUB IN by CLAYTON,JORDAN 06:33

06:33 SUB IN by HURRAY,MAX
06:13 SUB OUT by HILL,CHARLIE
06:13 SUB IN by HURRAY,MAX

FOUL  by LUCAS,BRYSON 06:06
TURNOVER  by LUCAS,BRYSON 06:06
SUB OUT by LUCAS,BRYSON 06:04
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,BRANDON 06:04
SUB IN by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 06:04
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,DALMAN 06:04

05:43 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
05:37 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,MYLES

FOUL  by ARNETT,ANTOINE 05:20
TURNOVER  by ARNETT,ANTOINE 05:20

05:10 MISS 3PTR by HURRAY,MAX
REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,JORDYN --
MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 04:58
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,DALMAN --

04:53 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53

04:53 SUB OUT by HURRAY,MAX
04:53 SUB OUT by LATTOS,PETER
04:53 SUB OUT by SPADAFORA,DANTE
04:53 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
04:53 SUB IN by BUTLER,LANDON
04:53 SUB IN by HARRIS,XAVIER
04:53 SUB IN by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
04:53 SUB IN by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
04:51 FOUL  by BUTLER,LANDON

MISS FT by ARNETT,ANTOINE 04:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ARNETT,ANTOINE 04:50



-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,XAVIER
04:30 31-26 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE

-- ASSIST  by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
MISS LAYUP by CLAYTON,JORDAN(in the paint) 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
SUB OUT by CLAYTON,JORDAN 03:45
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN 03:45

03:35 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
03:35 SUB IN by DAVIS,AIDEN
03:28 31-29 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,AIDEN

-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,LANDON
TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN 03:19

03:19 STEAL  by BUTLER,LANDON
03:12 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,JORDYN --
TURNOVER  by ARNETT,ANTOINE 03:04

03:04 SUB OUT by BUTLER,LANDON
03:04 SUB OUT by HARRIS,XAVIER
03:04 SUB OUT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
03:04 SUB OUT by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
03:04 SUB IN by HURRAY,MAX
03:04 SUB IN by LATTOS,PETER
03:04 SUB IN by SPADAFORA,DANTE
03:04 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
02:52 31-31 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,AIDEN

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
02:38 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON

SUB OUT by RAY,JOSHUA 02:38
SUB IN by CLAYTON,JORDAN 02:38
TURNOVER  by ARNETT,ANTOINE 02:29

02:12 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,AIDEN
BLOCK  by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN 02:12

-- REBOUND OFF by SPADAFORA,DANTE
FOUL  by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 02:00

01:53 MISS 3PTR by LATTOS,PETER
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,AIDEN

01:44 31-34 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HURRAY,MAX
-- ASSIST  by SPADAFORA,DANTE

MISS JUMPER by CLAYTON,JORDAN 01:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HURRAY,MAX

01:22 31-36 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LATTOS,PETER(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SPADAFORA,DANTE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:20
GOOD LAYUP by ARNETT,ANTOINE(in the paint) 01:17 33-36 H 3
ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN --

01:00 MISS LAYUP by SPADAFORA,DANTE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LATTOS,PETER

00:53 33-38 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LATTOS,PETER(in the paint)
00:47 FOUL  by LATTOS,PETER

MISS FT by CLAYTON,JORDAN(fastbreak) 00:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:47 SUB OUT by DAVIS,AIDEN
00:47 SUB OUT by HURRAY,MAX
00:47 SUB OUT by SPADAFORA,DANTE
00:47 SUB IN by HARRIS,XAVIER
00:47 SUB IN by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
00:47 SUB IN by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE

MISS FT by CLAYTON,JORDAN(fastbreak) 00:47
-- REBOUND DEF by LATTOS,PETER

00:33 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ARNETT,ANTOINE(in the paint) 00:00



-- REBOUND DEF by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: California (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Liberty
20:00 SUB OUT by LATTOS,PETER
20:00 SUB OUT by HARRIS,XAVIER
20:00 SUB OUT by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
20:00 SUB IN by HURRAY,MAX
20:00 SUB IN by SPADAFORA,DANTE
20:00 SUB IN by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN

SUB OUT by CLAYTON,JORDAN 20:00
SUB IN by LUCAS,BRYSON 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by ARNETT,ANTOINE(in the paint) 19:45 35-38 H 3
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,DALMAN --

19:24 35-40 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DALMAN(in the paint) 19:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,DALMAN 18:48

18:47 35-41 H 6 GOOD FT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
18:47 MISS FT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:45 MISS FT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE

-- REBOUND OFF by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
18:41 MISS LAYUP by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRYSON --
MISS JUMPER by ARNETT,ANTOINE 18:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HURRAY,MAX
18:14 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN --
18:12 FOUL  by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
18:12 SUB OUT by HURRAY,MAX
18:12 SUB OUT by SPADAFORA,DANTE
18:12 SUB OUT by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
18:12 SUB OUT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
18:12 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
18:12 SUB IN by BUTLER,LANDON
18:12 SUB IN by LATTOS,PETER
18:12 SUB IN by HARRIS,XAVIER
18:12 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
18:12 SUB IN by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE

GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DALMAN 17:50 37-41 H 4
ASSIST  by LUCAS,BRYSON --

17:16 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,LANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE

17:08 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,LANDON
GOOD DUNK by ALEXANDER,DALMAN(in the paint) 16:37 39-41 H 2
ASSIST  by LUCAS,BRYSON --

16:34 MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MYLES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ARNETT,ANTOINE --

16:13 FOUL  by BUTLER,LANDON
GOOD FT by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 16:13 40-41 H 1
GOOD FT by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 16:13 41-41

16:13 SUB OUT by BUTLER,LANDON
16:13 SUB OUT by LATTOS,PETER
16:13 SUB OUT by HARRIS,XAVIER
16:13 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
16:13 SUB OUT by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
16:13 SUB IN by HURRAY,MAX
16:13 SUB IN by SPADAFORA,DANTE
16:13 SUB IN by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN



16:13 SUB IN by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
16:13 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAMERON

GOOD FT by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 16:13 42-41 V 1
15:51 42-44 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HURRAY,MAX

-- ASSIST  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,JORDYN(in the paint) 15:37 44-44

15:14 MISS LAYUP by HURRAY,MAX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRYSON --
GOOD 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 14:54 47-44 V 3
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,DALMAN --

14:40 47-46 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SPADAFORA,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,BRYSON 14:10
-- REBOUND DEF by HURRAY,MAX

13:57 MISS 3PTR by SPADAFORA,DANTE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:57 FOUL  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
13:57 TURNOVER  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:57
13:57 SUB OUT by HURRAY,MAX
13:57 SUB OUT by SPADAFORA,DANTE
13:57 SUB OUT by ABDULLAH,HAYDEN
13:57 SUB OUT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
13:57 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
13:57 SUB IN by BUTLER,LANDON
13:57 SUB IN by LATTOS,PETER
13:57 SUB IN by HARRIS,XAVIER
13:57 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
13:57 SUB IN by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE

MISS LAYUP by LUCAS,BRYSON(in the paint) 13:35
-- REBOUND DEF by LATTOS,PETER

13:25 47-48 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LATTOS,PETER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE

GOOD LAYUP by LUCAS,BRYSON(in the paint) 13:06 49-48 V 1
12:38 49-50 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,XAVIER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 12:19
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,LANDON

12:09 TURNOVER  by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
STEAL  by ARNETT,ANTOINE 12:09

12:01 FOUL  by HARRIS,XAVIER
12:01 SUB OUT by BUTLER,LANDON
12:01 SUB OUT by HARRIS,XAVIER
12:01 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
12:01 SUB IN by SPADAFORA,DANTE
12:01 SUB IN by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
12:01 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAMERON

GOOD 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 11:41 52-50 V 2
SUB OUT by ARNETT,ANTOINE 11:32
SUB IN by CLAYTON,JORDAN 11:32

11:32 TURNOVER  by SPADAFORA,DANTE
MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 11:32

-- REBOUND DEF by LATTOS,PETER
11:02 52-52 GOOD LAYUP by LATTOS,PETER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
10:37 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
10:37 SUB OUT by LATTOS,PETER
10:37 SUB OUT by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
10:37 SUB IN by BUTLER,LANDON
10:37 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYLES

SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 10:37
SUB IN by ARNETT,ANTOINE 10:37
TURNOVER  by LUCAS,BRYSON 10:21



10:07 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
STEAL  by CLAYTON,JORDAN 10:07

10:07 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
FOUL TECH by CLAYTON,JORDAN 10:07
TURNOVER  by CLAYTON,JORDAN 10:07

10:07 MISS FT by SPADAFORA,DANTE
10:07 52-53 H 1 GOOD FT by SPADAFORA,DANTE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:40 SUB OUT by SPADAFORA,DANTE
09:40 SUB OUT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
09:40 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
09:40 SUB IN by LATTOS,PETER
09:40 SUB IN by HARRIS,XAVIER
09:40 SUB IN by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
09:40 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by ARNETT,ANTOINE --
09:40 FOUL  by LATTOS,PETER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:40
SUB OUT by CLAYTON,JORDAN 09:40
SUB IN by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 09:40
MISS FT by ARNETT,ANTOINE(fastbreak) 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,LANDON
09:39 52-56 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE

-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,LANDON
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:27

09:11 52-58 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LATTOS,PETER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,LANDON

MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN(in the paint) 08:39
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,XAVIER

08:29 MISS LAYUP by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ALEXANDER,DALMAN 08:29
REBOUND DEF by ARNETT,ANTOINE --

08:27 FOUL  by BUTLER,LANDON
08:27 SUB OUT by BUTLER,LANDON
08:27 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
08:27 SUB IN by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
08:27 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAMERON

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN 08:27
SUB IN by CLAYTON,JORDAN 08:27
GOOD FT by BUCHANAN,JORDYN(fastbreak) 08:27 53-58 H 5
MISS FT by BUCHANAN,JORDYN(fastbreak) 08:27
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,DALMAN --
MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DALMAN(in the paint) 08:23
REBOUND OFF by CLAYTON,JORDAN --
GOOD TIPIN by CLAYTON,JORDAN(in the paint) 08:17 55-58 H 3

07:54 55-60 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,XAVIER

GOOD DUNK by ARNETT,ANTOINE(in the paint) 07:32 57-60 H 3
ASSIST  by LUCAS,BRYSON --

07:18 57-63 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,XAVIER

06:55 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
MISS FT by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 06:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:55 SUB OUT by LATTOS,PETER
06:55 SUB OUT by HARRIS,XAVIER
06:55 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAMERON
06:55 SUB IN by DAVIS,AIDEN
06:55 SUB IN by BUTLER,LANDON
06:55 SUB IN by SPADAFORA,DANTE

MISS FT by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 06:55
-- REBOUND DEF by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE



06:32 MISS LAYUP by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,LANDON

FOUL  by ARNETT,ANTOINE 06:28
06:28 57-64 H 7 GOOD FT by SPADAFORA,DANTE
06:28 SUB OUT by BUTLER,LANDON
06:28 SUB OUT by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE
06:28 SUB IN by LATTOS,PETER
06:28 SUB IN by HARRIS,XAVIER
06:28 57-65 H 8 GOOD FT by SPADAFORA,DANTE

GOOD LAYUP by ARNETT,ANTOINE(in the paint) 06:10 59-65 H 6
05:40 MISS 3PTR by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRYSON --
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DALMAN(in the paint) 05:19 61-65 H 4
ASSIST  by LUCAS,BRYSON --

04:57 TURNOVER  by SPADAFORA,DANTE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57

04:57 SUB OUT by DAVIS,AIDEN
04:57 SUB OUT by SPADAFORA,DANTE
04:57 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
04:57 SUB IN by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE

TURNOVER  by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 04:39
04:20 MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by ARNETT,ANTOINE --
04:18 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,MYLES

GOOD FT by ARNETT,ANTOINE(fastbreak) 04:17 62-65 H 3
04:17 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYLES
04:17 SUB IN by HURRAY,MAX

GOOD FT by ARNETT,ANTOINE(fastbreak) 04:17 63-65 H 2
04:02 MISS 3PTR by HURRAY,MAX

BLOCK  by ARNETT,ANTOINE 04:02
REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRYSON --
MISS LAYUP by CLAYTON,JORDAN(in the paint) 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,XAVIER
03:46 MISS 3PTR by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE

-- REBOUND OFF by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
03:27 63-68 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by LATTOS,PETER
03:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:25 SUB OUT by HURRAY,MAX
03:25 SUB IN by BUTLER,LANDON

SUB OUT by CLAYTON,JORDAN 03:25
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN 03:25
MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,BRYSON 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by LATTOS,PETER
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,DALMAN 02:40

02:40 63-69 H 6 GOOD FT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE
02:40 63-70 H 7 GOOD FT by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE

MISS LAYUP by ARNETT,ANTOINE(in the paint) 02:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE

02:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ARNETT,ANTOINE(in the paint) 01:53
REBOUND OFF by ARNETT,ANTOINE --
MISS LAYUP by ARNETT,ANTOINE(in the paint) 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,XAVIER
01:43 63-72 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,LANDON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN 01:38
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:32

01:32 63-73 H 10 GOOD FT by BUTLER,LANDON(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 01:31

01:31 SUB OUT by HARRIS,XAVIER
01:31 SUB IN by SPADAFORA,DANTE
01:27 63-76 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE

-- ASSIST  by PANKEY JR,TERRANCE



TURNOVER  by LUCAS,BRYSON 01:20
01:20 STEAL  by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE

FOUL  by ARNETT,ANTOINE 01:18
FOUL  by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN 01:18

01:18 63-77 H 14 GOOD FT by SPADAFORA,DANTE(fastbreak)
01:18 MISS FT by SPADAFORA,DANTE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,BRYSON --
GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN(in the paint) 01:10 65-77 H 12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:09

01:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:43 65-80 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MULDOWNEY,JAMIE

-- ASSIST  by LATTOS,PETER
MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN(in the paint) 00:38
REBOUND OFF by ARNETT,ANTOINE --
GOOD TIPIN by ARNETT,ANTOINE(in the paint) 00:34 67-80 H 13
FOUL  by ARNETT,ANTOINE 00:30

00:30 67-81 H 14 GOOD FT by SPADAFORA,DANTE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ARNETT,ANTOINE 00:30
SUB OUT by LUCAS,BRYSON 00:30
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,BRAYDEN 00:30
SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,JORDYN 00:30
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DALMAN 00:30
SUB IN by CLAYTON,JORDAN 00:30
SUB IN by SINGLETON,BRANDON 00:30
SUB IN by DAISY,JAYDEN 00:30
SUB IN by RAY,JOSHUA 00:30
SUB IN by WINDELL,LANDON 00:30

00:30 67-82 H 15 GOOD FT by SPADAFORA,DANTE(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by CLAYTON,JORDAN(in the paint) 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,LANDON
FOUL  by WINDELL,LANDON 00:21

00:21 SUB OUT by BUTLER,MAX
00:21 SUB IN by BUTLER,LANDON
00:21 67-83 H 16 GOOD FT by BUTLER,LANDON
00:21 67-84 H 17 GOOD FT by BUTLER,LANDON
00:21 SUB OUT by BUTLER,LANDON
00:21 SUB IN by BUTLER,MAX

MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,BRANDON 00:10
-- REBOUND DEF by KENT,COOPER


